

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1624 OF 2011

OM PAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. (NOW STATE OF UTTARAKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Learned counsel for the appellants is requested to bring to the notice of the appellants as regards the order passed on 28.2.2014 so that they would be in a position to make alternative arrangement. The learned counsel if seeks help from the concerned jail authorities, needless to say, the same shall be provided.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER