

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 13077/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1624/2011

OM PAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. (NOW STATE OF UTTARAKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 24/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mayur Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to suspend the sentence awarded to the  
applicant. CRLMP No. 13077 of 2015 is dismissed.

Hearing of the appeal shall be expedited.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master