

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1624/2011

OM PAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. (NOW STATE OF UTTARAKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(PL. LIST I.A. NO. 2925/2019 IN CRL.APPEAL NOS.1613-1614/2011ONLY.)
WITH
Crl.A. Nos.1613-1614/2011 (II)
(and FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 2925/2019)

Date : 01-03-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr.Devvrat, AOR
Mr.Abhijit Benerjee, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Vinod Kr.Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr.Krishnam Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.2925/2019 in Crl.A.No.1614/2011

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

We find no ground to grant bail to the appellant.

The application for bail is accordingly dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR