

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1624/2011

OM PAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. (NOW STATE OF UTTARAKHAND)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1613-1614/2011 (II)

(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON Criminal Miscellaneous Petition
No.85407/2019)

Date : 11-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, AOR
Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.
Mr. Aditya K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
Mr. S. S. Nehra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these Appeals after four weeks for final disposal.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR