

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1624/2011

OM PAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. (NOW STATE OF UTTARAKHAND)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1613-1614/2011 (II-B)

(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 53926/2020)

Date : 24-07-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Devvrat, AOR  
Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Irul Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, matters are adjourned.
2. List the matters on 31.07.2025 on top of the Board.
3. It is clarified that no further adjournment be afforded.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)