

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s).1624/2011

OM PAL . & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. (NOW STATE OF UTTARAKHAND)

RESPONDENT(S)

[TOP OF THE BOARD]

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1613-1614/2011 (II-B)

FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 53926/2020

Date : 13-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Devvrat, AOR
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) :
Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, D.A.G.
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ajay Bahuguna, Adv.
Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel appearing for the respective parties.
2. Arguments concluded.
3. It is submitted that appellant in Crl.A.No.1614 of 2011 - Inchha Ram, has died and the appeal should be dismissed as abated against him.
4. Reserved for judgment.
5. Parties are at liberty to file their written

submissions not exceeding five pages, along with case laws, if any, they propose to rely upon, within a period of one week from today.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)